Atlantic County

Egg Harbor City
Hammonton Town

Burlington County

Beverly City

Mount Holly

North Hanover Township
Palmyra Borough
Pemberton Borough
Pemberton Township
Riverside Township
Wrightstown Borough

Camden County

Gloucester City
Tavistock Borough

Cape May County

Avalon Borough

Cape May City

Cape May Point Borough
Dennis Township

Lower Township

Middle Township

North Wildwood City
Sea Isle City

Stone Harbor Borough
Upper Township

West Cape May Borough
West Wildwood Borough
Wildwood City
Wildwood Crest
Woodbine Borough

Attachment B
SFY 2025 NJ Eligible Smalk Cities Municipalities & Counties

With Municipal Revitalization Index {MRI) Ranking (1 = most distressed, 565 = least distressed)
(Effective January 25, 2024)

MRI Rank

15
93

MRI Rank

71
34
175
210
62
95
52
46

MRI Rank

42
564

MRI Rank

526
81
160
238
108
58
54
376
532
387
195
24
11
61
10

18

Cumberland County

Commercial Township
Deerfield Township
Downe Township
Fairfield Township
Greenwich Township
Hopewell Township
Lawrence Township
Maurice River Township
Shiloh Borough

Stow Creek Township
Upper Deerfield Township

Hunterdon County

Alexandria Township
Bethlehem Township
Bloomsbury Borough
Califon Borough
Clinton Town

Clinton Township
Delaware Township
East Amwell Township
Flemington Borough
Franklin Township
Frenchtown Borough
Glen Gardner Borough
Hampton Borough
High Bridge Borough
Holland Township
Kingwood Township
Lambertville City
L.ebanon Borough
Lebanon Township
Milford Borough
Raritan Township
Readington Township
Stockton Borough
Tewksbury Township
Union Township

West Amwell Township

{Continued on next page)

MRI Rank

22
163
72
39
248
214
51
35
106
170
59

MRI Rank

448
435
117
354
374
463
512
433
89
484
343
266
92
167
400
452
337
355
385
157
472
419
291
522
333
450



Mercer County

East Windsor Township
Hightstown Borough
Hopewell Borough
Hopewell Township
Lawrence Township
Pennington Borough
Robbinsvilie Township
West Windsor Township

Morris Countv

Dover Town

Passaic County

Ringwood Borough

Salem County

Alloway Township
Cameys Point Township
Elmer Borough
Elsinboro Township

Lower Alloways Creek Twp.

Mannington Township
Oldmans Township

Penns Grove Borough
Pennsville Township
Pilesgrove Township
Pittsgrove Township
Quinton Township

Salem City

Upper Pittsgrove Township
Woodstown Borough

Somerset County

Far Hills Borough

MRI Rank

310
316
426
494
367
501
520
518

MRI Rank

63

MRI Rank

402

MRI Rank

267
69
211
140
182
135
261

3
100
209
153
193

2
173
147

MRI Rank

459

19

Sussex County

Andover Borough
Andover Township
Branchville Borough
Byram Township
Frankford Township
Franklin Borough
Fredon Township
Green Township
Hamburg Borough
Hampton Township
Hardyston Township
Hopatcong Borough
Lafayette Township
Montague Township
Newton Town
Ogdensburg Borough
Sparta Township
Sandyston Township
Stanhope Borough
Stillwater Township
Sussex Borough
Vernon Township
Walpack Township
Wantage Township

Warren County

Allamuchy Township
Alpha Borough
Belvidere Town
Blairstown Township
Franklin Township

Frelinghuysen Township

Greenwich Township
Hackettstown Town
Hardwick Township
Harmony Township
Hope Township

Independence Township

Knowlton Township
Liberty Township
Lopatcong Borough

(Continued on next page)

169
280
188
401
326
142
380
478
268
289
369
298
283
217
97
259
474
383
390
348
79
321
471
245

460
177
102
302
353
381
495
231
276
301
253
340
224
281
246

MRI Rank

MRI Rank



Warren County - Continued

MRI Rank

Mansfield Township
Oxford Township
Phillipsburg Town
Pohatcong Township
Washington Borough
Washington Township
White Township

Eligible Counties

Cape May County
Cumberland County
Hunterdon County
Mercer County
Salem County
Sussex County

Warren Couniy

262
287
36
288
109
335
207

MRI Rank

110

59

402

430

55

308

213

20

Excluding Ocean City
Excluding Bridgeton, Millville, Vineland

Excluding Ewing, Hamilton, Princeton,
Trenton




